
“Anh { é 

July 31, 1947 

THURSDAY, JULY 31, 1947 

Pursuant to recess heretofore taken, the Board of County Commissioners met at the 

hour of 10:00 O'clock A.M., with the following members present? 

Claude W. Bailey and John Couch, Members. 

Roy Evans, Chairman, presiding, the following business was transacted. 

William P. Gable, Jr., County Clerk. 

Roy Evans, Chairman; 

Motion made by Commissioner Evans, seconded by Commissioner Bailey, that the Lease 

Contract between Southwest Machinery Company, and Tulsa County District No. 1, covering One. 

new Model DI Case Tractor, Serial 5001745, be and the seme is hereby approved. 

mously carried. 

Motion unani- 

Motion made by Commissioner Bailey, seconded by Commissioner Couch, and unanimously 

carried, that the. Lease Contract, between Herd Equipment Company and the Board of County 

Commissioners, Tulsa County, Oklahoma, covering a #102 Galion Tandem Drive Diesel Motor Grader, 

Serial M.D. 6642, be and the same is hereby approved. 

Motion made by Commissioner Bailey, seconded by Commissioner Couch, and unaninously 

carried, that the following claims be and the same are hereby approved for | payment, and the 

County Clerk is hereby instructed to issue warrants covering same. 

388181 Robert Carpenter 
388292 . Advance Glass Oo. . 

388295 Allen-Lauhan Hdw. Co. 

388294 . Burroughs Adding Machine Co.. 
388295 1 i ft tt 

388296 City Water Department 

388297 Coleman -Grocery 
388298 Griffin-Goodner 

388299 Gertrude Guy Grocery 

588300 Hillcrest Memorial Hospital 

388301 a a " 

388302 Moton Memorial Hospital 

588503 Nash-Fineh 

588304 Okla. Natural Gas Co. 

388305 Okla. Society for Crippled Children 

388306 Sams Food Market 

3883507 - ' §/W Bell Telephone 

388508 a u a 

388309 a a u 
388310 8 u tt 

388311 cM a 
388312 u i A 

588315 . Tulsa City Water Dept. 

388314 Public Service Co. of Okla. 

388515 The Texas Co. 

388316 Motor Exchange Tire Co.: 

388317 
388318 Penoco Oil Co. 

388319 °° Fred Wood O11 Co. 

. 114 Court of Common Pleas 

117 Court Clerk 

120 County Assessor 

1e1 County Superintendent of Schools 

122 Election Board 

123 County Superintendent of Schools 

124 County Building Supt. - 

125 Farm & Home Agent 

128 . Sheriff. - 

162 County Attorney's Office | 

186 County Commissioners 

196 County Welfare 

197 County Treasurer 

199 County Court 

Contract 
Glass Desk Top _ 
Supplies 

i) 

Water 
Groceries 

" 

Hospitalization 

it 

Groceries 
Service 
Transportation 
Groceries 

Service 

ft 
it’ 

it i 

Water 
Service 
Material 
Supplies 

w 

u 

Payroll 

ul 
u 
"1 
" 
it 
t 
“a an 

i 
it 
it 
i 

100.00 
16.66 
2.74 
7,24 
2.10 
29.90 
5.00 

250.00 
3.00 

26.00 
66.00 
46.00 
226.00 
36.45 
27.16 
3.00 

20.60 
48.17 
18.68 

.60 
2.35 
50 

56.00 
28.28 

4,520.34. 
136.30 
190.05 
49.40 

124.76 
4,600.00 
3,480.33 
2,022.03 

603.48 
600.00 
72.57 

2,355.96 
626.00 

5,294.08 
2,903.09 

725.82 
1,548.42 
2,506.65 

621.05 


