THURSDAY, JULY 31, 1947

Pursuant to recess heretofore taken, the Board of County Commissioners met at the hour of 10:00 O'clock A.M., with the following members present: Roy Evans, Chairman; Claude W. Bailey and John Couch, Members. William P. Gable, Jr., County Clerk.

Roy Evans, Chairman, presiding, the following business was transacted.

Motion made by Commissioner Evans, seconded by Commissioner Bailey, that the Lease Contract between Southwest Machinery Company, and Tulsa County District No. 1, covering One new Model DI Case Tractor, Serial 5001745, be and the same is hereby approved. Motion unanimously carried.

Motion made by Commissioner Bailey, seconded by Commissioner Couch, and unanimously carried, that the Lease Contract, between Herd Equipment Company and the Board of County Commissioners, Tulsa County, Oklahoma, covering a #102 Galion Tandem Drive Diesel Motor Grader, Serial M.D. 6642, be and the same is hereby approved.

Motion made by Commissioner Bailey, seconded by Commissioner Couch, and unanimously carried, that the following claims be and the same are hereby approved for payment, and the County Clerk is hereby instructed to issue warrants covering same.

County offer	ck is hereby instructed to issue warrants of	Overrig same.	
	D. J. J. Commonton	Contract	\$ 100.00
388181	Robert Carpenter		16.66
388292	Advance Glass Co.	Glass Desk Top	2.74
388293	Allen-Lauhan Hdw. Co.	Supplies	7.24
388294	Burroughs Adding Machine Co.	n .	
388295		•	2.10
388296	City Water Department	Water	29.90
388297	Coleman Grocery	Groceries	5.00
388298	Griffin-Goodner	B '	250.00
388299	Gertrude Guy Grocery	ii .	3.00
388300	Hillcrest Memorial Hospital	Hospitalization	26.00
	1111101000 110110111011 11000	n -	66.00
388301	Moton Memorial Hospital	#	46.00
388302	Nash-Finch	Groceries	226.00
388303		Service	36.45
388304	Okla. Natural Gas Co.	Transportation	27.16
388305	Okla. Society for Crippled Children	Groceries	3.00
388306	Sams Food Market	Service	20.60
388307	S/W Bell Telephone	# Del.Alge	48.17
388308	# # # 	n	18.68
388309	H H	ii '	.60
388310	# # #	it	2.35
388311	t H H	" "	
388312	n in the transfer of the trans	**	.50
388313	Tulsa City Water Dept.	Water	56.00
388314	Public Service Co. of Okla.	Service	28.28
388315	The Texas Co.	Material	4,520.34
388316	Motor Exchange Tire Co.	Supplies	136.30
388317	11 11 11	11	190.05
388318	Penoco Oil Co.	8	49.40
	Fred Wood Oil Co.		124.76
388319	Court of Common Pleas	Payroll	4,600.00
114	Court Clerk	11	3,480.33
117	County Assessor	II .	2,022.03
120	County Superintendent of Schools	#	603.48
121	Floation Board	ii .	600.00
122	Election Board	#	72.57
123	County Superintendent of Schools	11	2,355.96
124	County Building Supt.		626.00
125	Farm & Home Agent		5,294.08
128	Sheriff	ii .	2,903.09
162	County Attorney's Office	İ	725.82
186	County Commissioners	ii	1,548.42
196	County Welfare	11	2,506.65
197	County Treasurer	ii	621.05
199	County Court	.	051.00
	•		